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Queens Community Board 1 
36-01 35th Avenue 

Long Island City, NY 11106

Telephone 718-786-3335 
Fax 718-786-3368

Serving: Astoria, Old Astoria, L.I.C., Queensbridge, Ditmars, Ravenswood, Steinway, Garden Bay, 
Woodside.

COMMUNITY BOARD 1
George Delis, District Manager

Vinicio Donato, Chairperson 
Joseph Guarino, First Vice Chairperson 
George L. Stamatiades, Second Vice Chairperson 
Norma Nieves-Blas, Third Vice Chairperson 
John A. Scourakis, Executive Secretary 
Peter Pallos, Sergeant at Arms

STANDING COMMITTEES
Capital, Expense & Community Development (Budget & Planning)
Joseph Guarino, Chairperson 
Elizabeth Erion, Assistant Chairperson 
Joan Assehn 
Norma Nieves-Blas 
Jose Batista 
Antonio Meloni 
John Carusone 
Mary O'Hara 
Vinicio Donato 
Linda Perno 
Madeleine E. Gillis 
Joseph Risi, Jr. 
Jeffrey Gold 
John A. Scourakis 
Myron Kaner 
George L. Starnatiades 
Anna Kril 
Julian Wager

Consumer Affairs
Joseph Risi, Jr., Chairperson 
Gus Prentzas, Assistant Chairperson 
George Alexiou 
Pauline Jannelli 
Ed Babor 
SteIla Nicolaou 
Dolores DeCrescenzo 



Paul Vallone 
Mary Demakos 
Mannie Wilson 
Madeleine E. Gillis

Education/Library
Linda Perno, Chairperson 
Anthony L. Petrocelli, Assistant Chairperson 
Rose Ann Alofogiannis 
Stella Nicolaou 
Robert Bass 
Thomas P. O'Neill 
Mary Demakos 
Patrick Wehle

Environmental Protection
Joan Asselin, Chairperson 
Jean Mare Dalleva, Assistant Chairperson 
Anthony Gigantiello 
Annie Norman 
Pauline Jannelli 
Rose Marie Poveromo 
Rudolfo Sarchese

Health, Hospitals & Social Services/Senior/Special Citizens
Myron Kaner, Chairperson 
Thomas O'Neill, Assistant Chairperson 
Daniel Aliberti 
Vincent Lannece 
Jean Marie Dalleva 
Kevin Mularkey 
Laura Jean Hawkins

Housing
Mary O'Hara, Chairperson 
Dennis Syntilas, Assistant Chairperson 
George Alexiou 
Peter Pallos 
Daniel Aliberti 
Rose Marie Poveromo 
Anthony Gigantiello 
Rudolfo Sarchese

Industrial, Commercial, Cable T.V., Communications (Economic Development)
Julian Wager, Chairperson 
Delores DeCrescenzo, Assistant Chairperson 
Elizabeth Erion 
Dennis Syntilas 
Annie Norman 



Aravella Simotas 
Gus Pretzas

Parks & Recreation/Cultural Services/OTB
Anna Kril, Chairperson 
Richard Khuzami, Assistant Chairperson 
Rose Ann Alafogiannis 
Aravella Simotas 
Salvatore Gagliardo 
Dennis Syntilas

Public Safety
Antonio Meloni, Chairperson 
Peter Pallos, Assistant Chairperson 
Ann Bruno 
Robert Piazza 
Kevin Mularkey 
Mannie Wilson 
Anthony Petrocelli

Transportation
Jeffrey C. Gold, Chairperson 
Robert Piazza, Assistant Chairperson 
Robert Bass 
Norma Nieves-Blas 
Ann Bruno 
Rose Marie Poveromo 
Vincent Lannece

Youth
Jose Batista, Chairperson 
Norma Nieves-Blas, Assistant Chairperson 
Laura Jean Hawkins 
Tom Ryan 
Stella Nicolaou 
Patrick Wehie 
Peter Pallos 
Mannie Wilson

Zoning & Variance
John Carusone, Chairperson 
Salvatore Gagliardo, Assistant Chairperson 
George Alexiou 
Richard Khuzami 
Ed Babor 
Mary O'Hara 
Robert Bass 
Linda Perno 
Jose Batista 



Robert Piazza 
Ann Bruno 
Joseph Risi, Jr. 
Gerald Caliendo 
Tom Ryan 
Jean Marie Dalleva 
John A. Scourakis 
Dolores De Crescenzo 
George L. Stamatiades 
Joseph Guarino 
Paul Vallone 
Elizabeth Erion 
Mannie Wilson

Special Committees Budget & Personnel (Office Staff)
Vinicio Donato, Chairperson 
Joseph Guarino, Assistant Chairperson 
Joan Asselin 
Mary O'Hara 
Norma Nieves-Blas 
John A. Scourakis 
Myron Kaner 
George L. Stamatiades 
Antonio Meloni

Legal, Legislation & Parliamentary Procedures
Joseph Guarino 
Paul Vallone 
Joseph Risi, Jr. 
Aravella Simotas

Street Festivals
Joseph Guarino, Chairperson 
Ann Bruno, Assistant Chairperson 
Consumer Affairs 
Parks & Recreation/Cultural 
Affairs/OTB 
Transportation 
Public Safety

All Members Of The Above Name Committees Will Serve On The Committee For Street 
Festivals.
Airport Access
Peter Pallos, Chairperson 
Rosemarie Poveromo, Assistant Chairperson 
Environmental Protection 
Public Safety 
Transportation 
Zoning & Variance



All Members Of The Above Named Committees Will Serve On The Committee For Airport 
Access.


